Public Document Pack

Licensing
Sub-Committee
Agenda

To: Councillors Pat Clouder, Robert Canning and Robert Ward

A meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee which you are hereby summoned to
attend, will be held on Monday, 8 April 2019 at 10.30 am in Council Chamber -
Town Hall

JACQUELINE HARRIS BAKER Kieran Pantry-Melsom

Council Solicitor and Monitoring Officer 020 8726 6000 x63922

London Borough of Croydon kieran.pantry-melsom@croydon.gov.uk
Bernard Weatherill House www.croydon.gov.uk/meetings

8 Mint Walk, Croydon CRO 1EA Friday, 29 March 2019

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting.
If you require any assistance, please contact the person detailed above, on the
righthand side.

N.B This meeting will be paperless. The agenda can be accessed online at
www.croydon.gov.uk/meetings

CROYDON

DQ“V%Y(V\Q fov C«YO\JdOV\ www.croydon.gov.uk


http://www.croydon.gov.uk/meetings

AGENDA - PART A

Appointment of Chair
To appoint a Chair for the duration of the meeting.

Apologies for Absence

To receive any apologies for absence from any members of the
Committee.

Disclosure of Interests

In accordance with the Council’'s Code of Conduct and the statutory
provisions of the Localism Act, Members and co-opted Members of the
Council are reminded that it is a requirement to register disclosable
pecuniary interests (DPIs) and gifts and hospitality to the value of which
exceeds £50 or multiple gifts and/or instances of hospitality with a
cumulative value of £50 or more when received from a single donor
within a rolling twelve month period. In addition, Members and co-opted
Members are reminded that unless their disclosable pecuniary interest
is registered on the register of interests or is the subject of a pending
notification to the Monitoring Officer, they are required to disclose those
disclosable pecuniary interests at the meeting. This should be done by
completing the Disclosure of Interest form and handing it to the
Democratic Services representative at the start of the meeting. The
Chair will then invite Members to make their disclosure orally at the
commencement of Agenda item 3. Completed disclosure forms will be
provided to the Monitoring Officer for inclusion on the Register of
Members’ Interests.

Urgent Business (if any)

To receive notice of any business not on the agenda which in the
opinion of the Chair, by reason of special circumstances, be considered
as a matter of urgency.

Licensing Act 2003: Applications for a Premises Licence
(Pages 5 - 100)

Exclusion of the Press and Public

The following motion is to be moved and seconded where it is proposed
to exclude the press and public from the remainder of a meeting:

“That, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act, 1972, the
press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of
business on the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt
information falling within those paragraphs indicated in Part 1 of
Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972, as amended.”



PART B



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

REPORT TO: LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE
8 April 2019

AGENDA ITEM:
SUBJECT: LICENSING ACT 2003 — APPLICATION FOR A PREMISES
LICENCE
LEAD OFFICER: Executive Director, Place Department
CABINET MEMBER: Clir. Hamida Ali, Cabinet Member for Safer Croydon &
Communities
WARDS: Addiscombe East

CORPORATE PRIORITY/POLICY CONTEXT:

This report is specific to this application and has no implications on the
Council’s Corporate Policies.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

This application is being processed as part of normal duties carried out by the
Department with no additional costs involved.

FORWARD PLAN KEY DECISION REFERENCE NO.: N/A

For general release

1. RECOMMENDATIONS

1.1 The Sub-Committee is asked to determine whether to grant the application
for a premises licence at 243-245 Lower Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CRO
6RD.

2. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

2.1 The purpose of this report is to advise the Sub-Committee that an 
[...]



10.2

10.3

11.

11.1

e The right to a hearing within a reasonable time.

When hearing an application, the proceedings of a non-judicial body such as
the Licensing Sub Committee, as opposed to an actual Court, need not meet
the full requirements of A6 where there is a right of appeal from the Licensing
Sub Committee to a Court that does meet the full A6 standards and can
consider all aspects of the case (even if that does not include a full re-hearing
of the facts).

So, while it is good practice to make a hearing before the Licensing Sub
Committee as A6 compliant as possible, it will not be a breach of the HRA if it
is not. Further, the hearing of all applications is subject to the principles of
Natural Justice and the requirement for decisions to be ‘Wednesbury
reasonable’.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/DATA PROTECTION CONSIDERATIONS
Protocols agreed in relation to Licensing Hearings are within the Council’s

Constitution and will be accessible as part of the Council’s Publication
Scheme maintained under the Freedom of Information Act.

CONTACT OFFICER: Michael Goddard, Licensing Manager, Place

Department ext. 61838

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS: Application Forms

Licensing Hearings and Protocol and Procedure

Page 8



APPENDIX A

1. The Application

1.1 This report concerns an application by Anatolia Bazaar Ltd. for a premises
licence at 243-245 Lower Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CRO 6RD.

1.2  The application seeks the following licensable activity between the hours
shown —

The Sale by Retail of Alcohol (for consumption ‘Off’ the premises) -
Monday to Saturday 0900 hours until 2300 hours
Sunday 0900 hours until 2200 hours

1.3  The relevant pages of the application are attached at Appendix A1.

1.4  Will the sub committee please note that, following discussions with the Police
licensing officer, the applicant has amended their application to have the
conditions attached at Appendix A2 added to the licence, if granted.

2 Promotion of Licensing Objectives

2.1 The applica
[...]
 ST PIUITE M PR SISRIPULY [PRIJIES KILSIH41 T8 Ju poprwatfieasy
apqeonddy oy
Laauin prrud posuidoad 2yl APOWKILIN OFf PATTILE 4 JIEW Nupgras puvs qqeps aooff Tuplsied Jgrsapaym Ju uopenufie)
(T Y UNUYT FOIEL Mt 110} Supuayt 1RGP pasodant 2eoeff
JOII0L M Jtw Sioep Tupn dig fo A sayssym Jo worenaigfuny
2o asras Ruppmq g poasskds aq o) rpav e ooy ST KO NORDINED JOUNY
F{e Jj1 OF HONDIOINCT
By mon s of PAID 3¢ o sl Tupqunld
2L raq mN
Fuinn [RILBIP M3
sl sooyf popt puo s w2y
Fuyp0 pridl paputimy way
reydan fir weupIfpIads g

=

2 ’) fisixe
bl Pt 2 o PRI

= & % ¥ 3 % % o8 N s oMo ¥ osovmowe o o® X

M reas Lsatipn | ADKhag

pan Buypas

JRWosND
2 &8

P

A
i

151 0} 55200y

&

] =

(.

=={E5e =

n

DaID |ID{2Y UIDW

HUNOT) SIS
|

aBy wow AN

a ]
i-

Py S0ISS

\ [:\,'h\,
b
S
~'--._ -

e —

15} O} s5300Y

EV@00L:L

Page 45



AL

Proposed Conditions ~ 243-245 Lower Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CR0 6RD

1.

2.

No alcohol shali be exposed for sale on the premises before 0900 hours daily.

A CCTV system shall be installed and maintain toe comply with Home Office
Requirements for CCTV systems 2009, covering entrances, exils and internal areas

of the premises. Recordings shall be stored for a minimum of 31 days and CCTV
images shall be provided to Police or Council Officers on request.

CCTV cameras shall be installed at the entrance door to enable the capture of

patrons head and shoulder images to identification standard, when entering the
premises.

A member of staff trained in the use of the CCTV system must be available at the
premises at all times that the premises is open to the public.

The CCTV system will display, on screen and on any recording, the correct time and
date tjudymc1963@hotmail.comhat images were captured.

Ensure that CCTV signage is displayed, reminding customers that CCTV is in
operation.

Staff shall be given training by the DPS in relation to Licensing Act 2003, conflict
management and the protection of children from harm. Refresher training shall be
given
[...]
yright Ordnance Survey (License No: 100019257) 2011 0
www.croydon.gov.uk London Borough Croydon .

Scale 1:1250 26-Mar-2019

X = P3ge495 = _olscd. amvacomee On



This page is intentionally left blank



REPORT TO: LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE
8 April 2019

AGENDA ITEM:
SUBJECT: LICENSING ACT 2003 — APPLICATION FOR A PREMISES
LICENCE
LEAD OFFICER: Executive Director, Place Department
CABINET MEMBER: Clir. Hamida Ali, Cabinet Member for Safer Croydon &
Communities
WARDS: Fairfield

CORPORATE PRIORITY/POLICY CONTEXT:

This report is specific to this application and has no implications on the
Council’s Corporate Policies.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

This application is being processed as part of normal duties carried out by the
Department with no additional costs involved.

FORWARD PLAN KEY DECISION REFERENCE NO.: N/A

For general release

1. RECOMMENDATIONS

1.1 The Sub-Committee is asked to determine whether to grant the application
for a premises licence at 296 High Street, Croydon, CRO 1NG.

2, EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

2.1 The purpose of this report is to advise the Sub-Committee that an application
has been received for a premises licence under the Licensing Act 2003 (“the
Act”). This application is the subject of representations, therefore a hearing is
required.

3. DETAIL

3.1 A Protocol for Licensing Hearings and a Procedure for Licensing Sub-

Committee Hearings has previously been agreed by the Licensing Committee
(minute A/24/05 refers). The protocol has been subsequently amended by the
licensing committee (minutes A/32/06, A/40/07 and A/07/12 refer).

Page 51




3.2

3.3

5.1

The applicant and the party making the representations have been notified of
the hearing in accordance with the Licensing Act 2003 (Hearings) Regulations
2005 and Licensing Act 2003 (Hearings) (Amendment) Regulations 2005 “the
Regulations”. Information to accompany the notice of hearing was provided to
the applicant and the person making representations in accordance with “the
Regulations”.

Appendix 
[...]
stitution and will be accessible as part of the Council’s Publication
Scheme maintained under the Freedom of Information Act.

CONTACT OFFICER: Michael Goddard, Licensing Manager, Place

Department ext. 61838

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS: Application Forms

Licensing Hearings and Protocol and Procedure

Page 54



APPENDIX A

1. The Application

1.1 This report concerns an application by Ernest Bee Ltd. for a premises licence
at 296 High Street, Croydon, CRO 1NG.

1.2  The application seeks the following licensable activities between the hours
shown —

The Sale by Retail of Alcohol (for consumption ‘On’ the premises) —
Monday to Sunday 1200 hours (midday) until 0000 hours (midnight)

The Provision of Late Night Refreshment —
Monday to Sunday 2300 hours until 0000 hours (midnight)

1.3  The relevant pages of the application are attached at Appendix A1.

1.4  Will the sub committee please note that, following discussions with the Police
licensing officer, the applicant has amended their application to have the
conditions attached at Appendix A2 added to the licence, if granted.

1.5 For the sub committee’s information, there is an existing premises licence for
these premises, held by someone else and obtained in 2013. It was previously
noted that the premises that operated under that licence had subsequently
closed though the premises licence has not been surrendered. A copy of that
premises licence is attached at Appendix A3.

2 Promotion of Licensing Objectives

2.1 The applicant provides details in Section 18 on their application of the steps they
intend to take to meet the four licensing objectives. These steps would in turn, where
applicable, be made into conditions to be attached to the licence, if granted.

3 Relevant representations

3.1 Representations have been received on this application. A copy is attached at
Appendix A4.

3.2 The applicant has been provided with a written copy of the representations
made.

4 Policy Considerations

4.1 Under the terms of the Act
[...]
 to https://www.gov.uk/apply-for-a-licence/premises-licence/croydon/apply-1 to upload this file and continue
with your application.

Don't forget to make sure you have all your supporting documentation to hand.

ITIS AN OFFENCE LIABLE TO SUMMARY CONVICTION TO A FINE OF ANY AMOUNT UNDER SECTION 158 OF THE
LICENSING ACT 2003, TO MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION

IT15 AN OFFENCE UNDER SECTION 24B OF THE IMMIGRATION ACT 1971 FOR A PERSON TO WORK WHEN THEY
KNOW, OR HAVE REASONABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE, THAT THEY ARE DISQUALIFIED FROM DOING SO BY REASON OF
THEIR IMMIGRATION STATUS. THOSE WHO EMPLOY AN ADULT WITHOUT LEAVE OR WHO IS SUBJECT TO
CONDITIONS AS TO EMPLOYMENT WILL BE LIABLE TO A CIVIL PENALTY UNDER SECTION 15 OF THE IMMIGRATION,
ASYLUM AND NATIONALITY ACT 2006 AND PURSUANT TO SECTION 21 OF THE SAME ACT, WILL BE COMMITTING AN
OFFENCE WHERE THEY DO SO IN THE KNOWLEDGE, OR WITH REASONABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE, THAT THE EMPLOYEE
IS DISQUALIFIED

Page 91



Proposed conditions for 296 High Street, Croydon, CR0 1NG

1. Staff shall be given training by the DPS in relation to Licensing Act 2003, conflict
management and the protection of children from harm. Refresher fraining shall be
given every 6 months and records shall be kept at the premises and made
available for inspection by the police or authorised official from the local authority

2. A CCTV system shall be installed at the premises covering the entrance, the
external area and all internal areas. A head and shoulders image to identification
standard shall be captured of every person entering the premises. Images shall
be kept for 28 days and supplied to the police or local authority on request.

3. Ensure that a comprehensive incident register is maintained, at the premises.
The DPS shall ensure that details of incidents shall be added to the register
within 24hrs of any incident. CCTV images of any incident will be recorded and

kept at the premises along with a copy of the incident rep
[...]
No: 100019257) 2011 i
www.croydon.gov.uk London BOI‘OUgh Croydon
Scale 1:1250

Page2eWar-2019
Y =

== o JL =l =§ He 2w e L

Fall, W .Y S WP N N |



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	5 Licensing Act 2003: Applications for a Premises Licence
	SCR243-245LowerAddiscombeRoadAppA
	SCR243-245LowerAddiscombeRoadAppxA1-A4
	SCR296HighStreetCroydonFS
	SCR296HighStreetCroydonAppA
	SCR296HighStreetCroydonAppxA1-A5




Minutes of the meeting


Licensing Sub-Committee

Meeting held on Monday, 8 April 2019 at 10.36 am in Town Hall

MINUTES

Present: Councillor Pat Clouder (Chair);
Councillor Robert Canning and Robert Ward 

Also 
Present:

Michael Goddard (Licensing Manager) 
Nicola Thoday (Solicitor and Legal Advisor to the Sub-Committee)
Kieran Pantry-Melsom (Democratic Services)

Apologies: None.

PART A

1/19  Appointment of Chair

Councillor Robert Canning nominated Councillor Pat Clouder. 
Councillor Robert Ward seconded the motion.

The Sub-Committee RESOLVED to appoint Councillor Clouder as Chair of
the Sub-Committee.  

2/19  Disclosure of Interests

There were none.

3/19  Urgent Business (if any)

There were no items of urgent business.

4/19  Licensing Act 2003: Applications for a Premises Licence

Application for a Premises Licence – 243-245 Lower Addiscombe Road, 
Croydon, CR0 6RD

The Licensing Sub-Committee considered the Application for a Premises 
Licence at 243-245 Lower Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CR0 6RD and the 
representations received as contained in the report of the Executive Director 
‘Place’. The Sub-Committee also considered the oral representations of; Mr. 
Kus, the Applicant, Mr Gibson, (representing the Applicant) and Mr Ross and 
Mr Johnson, local residents objecting to the Applicant.

The Sub-Committee note that:



1) No representations were received from the Police or 
Environmental Health.

2) The premises is in a Special Stress Zone as identified in the 
Council’s Licensing Policy (paragraph 4.34).

3) The Applicant confirmed that there would be no extra deliveries 
as a result of granting this Licence as the alcohol would come 
with other groceries delivered during normal working hours.

4) The Applicant confirmed that the application was “off sale” and 
no-one would be allowed to consume alcohol on site.

Taking into account the above, The Sub-Committee, having reference to the 
licensing objectives under the Licensing Act 2003 and the Council Licensing 
Policy RESOLVED to GRANT the application with the Conditions at Annex 2 
which were agreed with the Police and the appropriate Operating Schedule 
Conditions.

The Applicant was reminded that it is his responsibility to ensure that the 
Licensing Objectives are promoted and that the conditions of his licence 
adhered to. In particular, this is an Off-Site Licence and customers should not 
consume alcohol on site.

Application for a Premises Licence – 296 High Street, Croydon, CR0 1NG

The Licensing Sub-Committee considered the Application for a New Premises 
Licence at 296 High Street, Croydon, CR0 1NG and the representations 
received as contained in the report of the Executive Director ‘Place’.
 
The Sub-Committee, having reference to the licensing objectives under the 
Licensing Act 2003 and the Council Licensing Policy the Sub-Committee have 
RESOLVED to GRANT the application with the Conditions at Annex 2 which 
were agreed with the Police and the appropriate Operating Schedule 
Conditions.

5/19  Exclusion of the Press and Public

This was not required.

The meeting ended at 12.08 pm



Signed:

Date:


